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COMMISSION REGULATION (EEC) No 47/86
of 10 January 1986

fixing the quantities of pigmeat to be offered for sale by invitation to tender and
at a fixed price in January 1986 pursuant to Regulation (EEC) No 2858/85 and
publishing the results of the invitation to tender of 31 December 1985

Communities at the same time as the results of the invita­
tion to tender relating thereto ;

Whereas the measures provided for in this Regulation are
in accordance with the opinion of the Management
Committee for Pigmeat,

THE COMMISSION OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES,

Having regard to the Treaty establishing the European
Economic Community,

Having regard to Council Regulation (EEC) No 2759/75
of 29 October 1975 on the common organization of the
market in pigmeat ('), as last amended by Regulation
(EEC) No 2966/80 (2), and in particular Article 20 thereof,

Whereas Article 2 (2) of Commission Regulation (EEC)
No 2858/85 of 11 October 1985 on the sale of pigmeat
held by the Belgian intervention agency pursuant to
Regulations (EEC) No 772/85, (EEC) No 978/85 and
(EEC) No 1 477/85 (3), as last amended by Regulation
(EEC) No 3698/85 (4), provides that the quantities of meat
to be sold in the monthly invitation to tender are to be
determined in accordance with the procedure laid down
in Article 24 of Regulation (EEC) No 2759/75 ; whereas
the quantities for the invitation to tender of 28 January
1986 need to be fixed in accordance with the availability
of meat and the current state of the market for pigmeat ;

HAS ADOPTED THIS REGULATION :

Article 1

The Belgian intervention agency shall put up for sale, in
accordance with Article 3 ( 1 ) of Regulation (EEC) No
2858/85, 7 000 tonnes of pigmeat in the invitation to
tender of 28 January 1986.

Article 2

1 . In accordance with Article 2 (2) and 3 ( 1 ) of Regula­
tion (EEC) No 2858/85, the results of the invitation to
tender of 31 December 1985 appear in Annex I hereto .

2 . By way of derogation from the provisions of Article
8 ( 1 ) of Regulation (EEC) No 2858/85 the quantities of
meat remaining for sale at a fixed price as from 13
January 1986 appear in Annex II as well as the price
applicable to the product in question .

Article 3

This Regulation shall enter into force on the day of its
publication in the Official Journal of the European
Communities.

Whereas Article 8 ( 1 ) of Regulation (EEC) No 2858/85
further provides that the quantities not sold in a given
invitation to tender are to be sold at a fixed price in
accordance with the terms set out therein ; whereas in
order to accelerate the sale of this meat the conditions of
Article 8 ( 1 ) should be relaxed ; whereas Article 8 (2)
provides that the quantities to be thus sold are to be
published in the Official Journal of the European

This Regulation shall be binding in its entirety and directly applicable in all Member
States.

Done at Brussels , 10 January 1986.
For the Commission

Frans ANDRIESSEN

Vice-President

(■) OJ No L 282, 1 . 11 . 1975, p. 1 .
2) OJ No L 307, 18 . 11 . 1980, p. 5 .
(3) OJ No L 274, 15. 10 . 1985, p . 22 .
4) OJ No L 351 , 28 . 12. 1985, p . 51 .
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ANNEX I

Results of 31 December 1985 invitation to tender in accordance with Articles 2 (2) and 3 ( 1 )
of Regulation (EEC) No 2858/85

Description of products
Quantities
accepted
(tonnes)

Minimum
price

(ECU/tonne)

Hams, frozen
(ex 02.01 A III a) 2) 483,354 948

Shoulders or fore-ends, frozen
(ex 02.01 A III a) 3) 140,000 800
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ANNEX II

Quantities of meat remaining for sale at fixed prices as from 13 January 1986 and in
accordance with Article 8 ( 1 ) of Regulation (EEC) No 2858/85

NATIONAL HEALTH MARK

Description of products
Week of initial

storage
Quantity
(tonnes)

Warehouse
Price

(ECU/tonne)

Carcases , frozen (ex 02.01 A III a) 1 ) 50013 . to 19 . 5 . 1985
20. to 26. 5 . 1985
20 . to 26 . 5 . 1985

90,110
100,000
46,935

(e)
(j)
(q)

237,045

Hams, frozen (ex 02.01 A III a) 2) 1 0008 . to 14 . 4 . 1985
8 . to 14 . 4. 1985
15. to 21 . 4 . 1985
15 . to 21 . 4 . 1985
15 . to 21 . 4 . 1985
22. to 28 . 4. 1985
22. to 28 . 4 . 1985
29 . to 30 . 4 . 1985
6 . to 12 . 5 . 1985

21,246
21,535
6,848
1,123
65,267
17,296
33,650
28,614
38,409

(a)
(t)
(z)
(n)
(c)
(n)
(s)
(d)
(k)

233,988

Shoulders or fore-ends, frozen
(ex 02.01 A III a) 3)

8508 . to 14. 4. 1985
8 . to 14 . 4 . 1985
8 . to 14 . 4 . 1985
15 . to 21 . 4. 1985
15 . to 21 . 4. 1985
22. to 28 . 4 . 1985
22. to 28 . 4 . 1985
6 . to 12 . 5 . 1985

21,383
21,992
21,373
4,974
3,886
9,688
14,079
99,990

(a)
(c)
(w)
(r)
(1)
(n)
(d)
(k)

197,365

950Loins, frozen (ex 02.01 A III a) 4) 8 . to 14 . 4 . 1985
8 . to 14 . 4 . 1985
15 . to 21 . 4 . 1985
15 . to 21 . 4 . 1985
29 . to 30 . 4 . 1985
6 . to 12 . 5 . 1985
6 . to 12 . 5 . 1985

43,142
41,524
12,826
20,607
23,292
86,588
45,284

(a)
(c)
(z)
(c)
(s)
(q)
(b)

273,263

400Bellies with rind, frozen
(ex 02.01 A III a) 5)

8 . to 14 . 4 . 1985
15 . to 21 . 4. 1985
15 . to 21 . 4. 1985
22. to 28 . 4 . 1985
29 . to 30 . 4 . 1985
29 . to 30 . 4 . 1985
1 . to 5. 5. 1985
6 . to 12 . 5 . 1985

40,297
20,317
20,024
7,259
3,211
12,333
18,736
68,288

(w)
(c)
(w)
(")
(")
(d)
(k)
(k)

190,465

Total 1 132,126
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COMMUNITY HEALTH MARK

Description of products Week of initial
storage

Quantity
(tonnes) Warehouse

Price

(ECU/tonne)

Carcases, frozen (ex 02.01 A III a) 1 ) 5001 . to 7 . 4 . 1985
8 . to 14. 4 . 1985
29 . to 30 . 4 . 1985
1 . to 5 . 5 . 1985
6 . to 12 . 5 . 1985
13 . to 19 . 5 . 1985
20 . to 26 . 5 . 1985
17 . to 23 . 6 . 1985
17 . to 23 . 6 . 1985
24. to 30 . 6 . 1985

10,000
10,000
86,640
49,235
49,384
1 7,952
44,970
88,815
99,200
96,958

(e)
(f)
(e)
(g)
W
W
W
(e)
(c)
(c)

553,154

Hams, frozen (ex 02.01 A III a) 2) 1 00044,607
39,255
50,000 •
20,467
19,616
68,663
18,152
3,877
5,000
27,519
6,350

1 6,002
174,713
19,326
1,780
34,165
69,529
104,041
136,720
15,458
32,231
65,990
48,799
65,997
18,329
29,997
167,565
76,603
34,993
39,428

25. to 31 . 3 . 1985
25. to 31 . 3 . 1985
1 . to 7. 4. 1985
1 . to 7 . 4 . 1985
1 . to 7 . 4. 1985
1 . to 7 . 4 . 1985
15 . to 21 . 4. 1985
15 . to 21 . 4 . 1985
15 . to 21 . 4. 1985
22. to 28 . 4 . 1985
22. to 28 . 4. 1985
29 . to 30 . 4 . 1985
6. to 12. 5 . 1985
20 . to 26 . 5 . 1985
20 . to 26. 5 . 1985
20 . to 26 . 5 . 1985
27. to 31 . 5 . 1985
10 . to 16 . 6 . 1985
10 . to 16 . 6 . 1985
10 . to 16 . 6 . 1985
17 . to 23 . 6 . 1985
24. to 30 . 6 . 1985
24 . to 30 . 6 . 1985
24. to 30 . 6 . 1985
24. to 30 . 6 . 1985
1 . to 7. 7. 1985
1 . to 7 . 7 . 1985
8 . to 14. 7 . 1985
8 . to 14 . 7 . 1985
8 . to 14 . 7 . 1985

(r)
(d)
(j )
(P)
(0
(d)
(z)
(n)
(o)
(n)
(s)
(d)
(b)
(v)
(w)
(X)
M
(V)
(y)
(e)
(g)
(j )
(v)
(ab)
(e)
(j )
(v)
(j )
(g)
(v)

1 455,354

Shoulders or fore-ends, frozen
(ex 02.01 A III a) 3)

85058,144
14,995
38,751
20,000
50,000
20,000
7,114
16,148
10,937
75,649
40,895
33,168
38,000
160,262
32,916
56,287
11,000
92,557
71,520

25. to 31 . 3 . 1985
1 . to 7 . 4 . 1985
1 . to 7 . 4. 1985
1 . to 7 . 4 . 1985
15 . to 21 . 4 . 1985
15. to 21 . 4. 1985
15 . to 21 . 4 . 1985
22. to 28 . 4 . 1985
22. to 28 . 4 . 1985
13 . to 19 . 5 . 1985
13 . to 19 . 5 . 1985
13 . to 19 . 5 . 1985
20 . to 26. 5 . 1985
20 . to 26 . 5 . 1985
20 . to 26 . 5 . 1985
27. to 31 . 5 . 1985
10 . to 16 . 6 . 1985
10 . to 16 . 6 . 1985
10 . to 16 . 6 . 1985

(r)
(P)
(r)
(d)
(P)
(°)
(1)
(n)
(d)
(P)
(a)
(v)
«
(v)
(w)
M
(e)
(v)
(y)
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Description of products
Week of initial

storage
Quantity
(tonnes)

Warehouse
Price

(ECU/tonne)

Shoulders or fore-ends, frozen
(ex 02.01 A III a) 3)
(cont 'd)

17 . to 23 . 6 . 1985
24. to 30 . 6 . 1985
24. to 30 . 6 . 1985
24. to 30 . 6 . 1985
24. to 30 . 6 . 1985
1 . to 7 . 7 . 1985
8 . to 14 . 7 . 1985
8 . to 14 . 7 . 1985
8 . to 14 . 7 . 1985
8 . to 14. 7. 1985

99,803
42,970
45,204
62,607
6,810

148,301
63,236
30,000
9,366
35,520

(y)
(j )
(v)
(ab)
(e)
W
(j )
(g)
(e)
(v)

1 392,160

Loins, frozen (ex 02.01 A III a) 4) 95050,000
26,575
4,993
17,174
10,000
10,000
6,320
74,359
19,721
99,961
12,000
99,987
49,996
114,047

25 . to
1 . to

1 . to
15 . to
15 . to
22. to
29 . to
6 . to
20 . to
24 . to
24. to
24 . to
1 . to
8 . to

31 . 3 .
7. 4 .
7 . 4.
21 . 4 .
21 . 4 .
28 . 4 .
30 . 4 .
12 . 5 .
26 . 5 .
30 . 6 .
30 . 6 .
30 . 6 .
7 . 7 .
14 . 7 .

1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985

(j )
(P)
(b)
(z)
(°)
(o)
(s)
(b)
(w)
(j )
(e)
(ab)
(j)
(j)

595,133

400Bellies with rind, frozen
(ex 02.01 A III a) 5)

1 . to
8 . to
15 . to
15 . to
15 . to
22. to
22 . to
29 . to
29 . to
29 . to
6 . to
6 . to
24. to
24 . to
24. to
8 . to

7 . 4 .
14 . 4.
21 . 4 .
21 . 4 .
21 . 4 .
28 . 4 .
28 . 4.
30 . 4 .
30 . 4 .
30 . 4 .
12. 5 .
12 . 5 .
30 . 6 .
30 . 6 .
30 . 6 .
14 . 7 .

1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985

12,542
5,000
4,730
50,000
5,000
11,657
28,162
1,312
11,717
7,667
5,720
57,078
49,765
49,968
5,999
44,916

(P)
(°)
(g)
(P)
(b)
(n)
(m)
W
(a)
(d)
(z)
(m)
(j)
(ab)
(e)
(ab)

351,233

4 347,034Total
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LIST OF WAREHOUSES

Grote Veldstraat
B-8140 Staden

(a) Horafrost

(b) Klaasen & Co.

(c) Van Soest

(d) Segakor

Peelsestraat 50
B-2380 Ravels

Houtelweg 1
B-2310 Rijkevorsel
Handzamestraat 84
B-8840 Kortemark

Hanestraat 172

B-9360 Buggenhout
Kaai 320

B-2000 Antwerpen

(e) Vanden Avenne

(f) Noord-Natie

Port Arthurlaan
Grootdokkaai 32/34
B-9000 Gent

A. Cahierstraat 8
B-9810 Drongen
Tomburgstraat 8B
B-8850 Aardooie

Groot Veerle 1 5 i
B-2168 Brecht 'j
Brug Zuid 16
B-9880 Aalter

Steenweg op Edingen 196
B-1500 Halle

Drieslaan 29
B-8640 Moorsele

Bruggestraat 82
B-8080 Ruiselede

(g) Eurefa-Gent

(h) Foodimpex

(i) Begro

(j) Benmar

(k) Comelco

(1) NV Vlevico

(m) NV Goemaere

(n) Decoster

(o) Dion Vandewiele

(p) Eurofrost

(q) De Jaeghere

(r) Coldstar — Primeur

(s) Van Landschoot

(t) Pinguin

(u) Ardovries

Grote Steenweg 42
B-9870 Zulte

Izegemstraat 412
B-8710 Kortrijk
Peperstraat 1 6 b
B-8920 Langemark
Desselgemstraat 193
B-8798 Sint-Eloois-Vijve

Prins Boudewijnlaan 22
B-9991 Adegem
Romenstraat 3
B-8699 Westrozebeke

Wezestraat 61
B-8850 Ardooie

Amersveldstraat 12
B-8110 Kortemark

(v) Talpe

Kosterstraat 1
B-8699 Staden

(w) Westvlees

(x) Coldstar

(y) De Beck

(z) NV Colruyt

Weverstraat 14
B-2900 Londerzeel

Quai de Mariemont 45
B-1070 Bruxelles

Steenweg op Edingen 136
B-1500 Halle

(aa) NV Slachthuizen Goossens Gentsesteenweg 137
B-8749 Waregem

(ab) PVBA Vanafrost Lossing 1 1
B-3180 Westerlo


